504094539 11/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4141208

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| TEJ CHAUHAN | 10/21/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JOSEPH JOSEPH LTD. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | THE GROVE |
| Internal Address: | 30 GREAT GUILDFORD STREET |
| City: | LONDON |
| State/Country: | GREAT BRITAIN |
| Postal Code: | SE1 0HS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29577298 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333

Email: docketing@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JOSEPH-0119-D |
|--------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBIN ESCOBAR |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robin Escobar/ |
| DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2016 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 1

source=JOSEPH-0119-D_DualDecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504094539 REEL: 040614 FRAME: 0825

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

| Title of Invention | NESTED OVEN CONTAINERS | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| As the below nan | As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: | | | | |
| This declaration | The attached application, or | | | | |
| is directed to: | United States Application or PCT International Application number filed on | | | | |
| The above-identif | fied application was made or authorized to be made by me. | | | | |
| I believe that I an | n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. | | | | |
| hereinafter referred all patent(s) listed including any and NOW, ASSIGNOR here right, title and inthe and all Letters Pathereof, and in an to accrue with resinvention, SAID including any and which may be granish to sue for deartising from or aptenewals, reissue, representatives, in enjoyed the same AND A and foreign counter execute any other | | | | | |
| The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document. | | | | | |
| | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR | | | | |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. | | | | | |
| LEGAL NAME (| OF INVENTOR 1 21.1 ALL AND A 21.1 | | | | |
| Inventor: | rej CHAUHAN / Date: 2/st 140/sev 20/6 | | | | |
| Signature: | #/h4/m : | | | | |

Millen, White, Zelano & Branidan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlinoton Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 14(8) | Arlinoton V A 2220 |
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax; 703.243.6410
Email: Mail@mwzb.com

Effective, September 16, 2012

PATENT REEL: 040614 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 11/14/2016